Name of the Authority Assistant Commissioner / GSTO Ward 55, Zone 3, 
Delhi 

Nature and details of the action(s) taken 
or order(s) passed; 

The order is passed under relevant provisions of 
Central Goods and Services Tax Act, 2017 and 
Section 73 of Delhi Goods and Services Tax Act, 2017 
imposing a penalty of Rs. 15,04,508/- (Rupees 
Fifteen Lakhs Four Thousand Five Hundred and Eight 
Only) for alleged non- payment of tax over Exempt 
Supplies for the Financial Year April 2021- March 
2022 

Date of receipt of direction or order, including any 
interim or interim orders, or any other 
communication from the authority 

January 2, 2026